

Forest Preserve District of Cook County

118 North Clark Chicago, IL 60602

Legislation Details

File #: 17-0103 Version: 1 Name: FEE SCHEDULE Camp Sullivan Camp & Climb

Overnight Event

Type: Ordinance Amendment Status: Approved

File created: 2/28/2017 In control: Finance Committee

On agenda: 3/9/2017 Final action: 4/11/2017

Title: PROPOSED ORDINANCE AMENDMENT

FEE SCHEDULE

BE IT ORDAINED, by the Forest Preserve District of Cook County Board of Commissioners that Title 7, Chapter 1, Section 7-1-1 of the Cook County Forest Preserve District Code is hereby amended as follows:

7-1-1: FEE SCHEDULE

Camp Sullivan Camp & Climb Overnight Event

Includes overnight camping plus exclusive use for 2 hours on upper level of barn, tables, chairs, 2 hours staff led climbing wall activities, bring your own food and drink, use of upper deck and use of the kitchen.

Reservation must include separate rental of campsite large enough to accommodate number of campers plus two additional.

Cook County Resident & Businesses Mon.-Thurs. \$250 + campsite fee Fri-Sun. \$290 + campsite fee

Non Cook County Resident & Businesses

Mon-Thurs. \$300 + campsite fee Fri-Sun. \$360 + campsite fee

Camp Sullivan - Additional Use of Climbing Wall by Registered Campers

After one complimentary use of climbing wall, registered campers at Camp Sullivan must pay \$5 per person for each subsequent use of the climbing wall.

Camp Sullivan - Use of Climbing Wall Exclusive to Campers

Except for Camp Sullivan Camp & Climbing Wall Day Events described above, the climbing wall at Camp Sullivan may be used only by campers registered at Camp Sullivan.

o Sumvan may be used only by campers registered at Camp Sumvan.

Effective date: This ordinance shall be in effect immediately upon adoption

Sponsors: TONI PRECKWINKLE (President)

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
4/11/2017	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass
4/11/2017	1	Finance Committee	recommend for approval	Pass

File #: 17-0103, Version: 1							
3/9/2017	1	FPD Board of Commissioners	refer	Pass			